
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2028
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2013
TRIBAL COLONIES
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop tribal hamlets into model tribal colonies in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the facilities likely to be provided to such colonies;

(c) whether the Government has received proposals from State/UTs in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon along with financial assistance provided thereunder?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SMT. RANEE NARAH)

(a): No such proposal is there with the Government to develop tribal hamlets in to model tribal colonies in the country;

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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